L. Allyson Honaker (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com

January 3, 2025

Via Electronic Tariff System

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

## Re: In the Matter of: Electronic Application of Burkesville Gas Company Inc.'s Quarterly Report of Gas Cost Recovery Rate Calculation – Case No. 2024-00342

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed, please find for filing, Burkesville Gas Company, Inc.'s Quarterly Gas Cost Adjustment Tariff Filing pursuant to the Commission's December 20, 2024 Order.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

L'Ally Henn

L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosure